

Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking.....1371

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....1371

 Division of Agricultural Environmental Services1371

 5E-1.023 Procedures for Landowners and Leaseholders to Submit a Notice of Intent to Implement Nitrogen Best Management Practices (BMPs).....1371

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION1371

 State Board of Education1371

 6A-6.025 Use of Epinephrine Auto-Injectors1371

 6A-6.0783 District School Board Exclusive Authority to Sponsor Charter Schools1371

 6A-10.060 The Dale Hickam Excellent Teaching Program1372

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.....1372

 Sales and Use Tax1372

 12A-1.0011 Schools Offering Grades K through 12; Parent-Teacher Associations; and Parent-Teacher Organizations.....1374

 12A-1.005 Admissions.1374

 12A-1.011 Sales of Food Products for Human Consumption by Grocery Stores, Convenience Stores, and Supermarkets; Sales of Bakery Products by Bakeries, Pastry Shops, or Like Establishments; Drinking Water; Ice.1375

 12A-1.0115 Sales of Food Products Served, Prepared, or Sold in or by Restaurants, Lunch Counters, Cafeterias, Caterers, Hotels, Taverns, or Other Like Places of Business and by Transportation Companies.....1379

 12A-1.040 Sales of Containers, Wrapping and Packing Materials and Related Products.....1383

 12A-1.071 Rentals, Leases, or License to Use Tangible Personal Property.1383

 12A-1.097 Public Use Forms.....1383

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND1384

 18-21 Sovereignty Submerged Lands Management1384

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS1384

 Suwannee River Water Management District.....1384

 40B-8.021 Definitions1384

 40B-8.051 Minimum Surfacewater Levels and Flows for the Waccasassa River and Levy Blue Spring1384

 Southwest Florida Water Management District.....1384

 40D-2.091 Publications Incorporated by Reference.....1385

 40D-2.331 Modification of Permits.....1385

 South Florida Water Management District1386

 40E-1.659 Forms and Instructions1386

 40E-61.011 Policy and Purpose1386

 40E-61.020 Scope of Part I1386

 40E-61.021 Definitions1386

 40E-61.023 Basin and Sub-Basin Boundaries1386

 40E-61.024 Works of the District within the Lake Okeechobee Basin1386

 40E-61.031 Implementation1386

 40E-61.041 Permits Required1386

 40E-61.042 General Permits for Use of Works of the District Within the Lake Okeechobee Basin1386

 40E-61.051 Exemptions1386

 40E-61.101 Content of Application for Individual and Collective Permits1386

 40E-61.201 Permit Application Processing Fee1386

 40E-61.301 Conditions for Issuance for Individual and Collective Permits1386

 40E-61.321 Duration of Permits1386

40E-61.331 Modification	1386
40E-61.351 Transfer	1386
40E-61.381 Limiting Conditions	1386
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	1387
Health Facility and Agency Licensing	1387
59A-4.1085 Paid Feeding Assistants	1387
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	1387
Construction Industry Licensing Board.....	1387
61G4-15.001 Qualification for Certification	1387
61G4-15.0021 Certification and Registration of Business Organizations	1387
Board of Professional Engineers	1388
61G15-22.005 Non-Qualifying Activities.	1388
61G15-22.011 Board Approval of Continuing Education Providers.....	1388
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	1388
62-716.100 Intent	1388
62-716.200 Definitions	1388
62-716.300 General Grant Application Requirements	1388
62-716.310 Disbursement of Funds	1388
62-716.320 Grant Recordkeeping	1388
62-716.400 Specific Recycling and Education Grant Application and Matching Requirements	1388
62-716.410 Recycling and Education Grant Eligibility Requirements	1388
62-716.420 Recycling and Education Grant Special Requirements	1388
62-716.430 Use of Recycling and Education Grant Funds	1389
62-716.440 Allocation of Recycling and Education Grant Funds	1389
62-716.450 Solid Waste Annual Reports	1389
62-716.500 Specific Small County Grant Application Requirements	1389
62-716.510 Use of Small County Grant Funds	1389
62-716.600 Specific Waste Tire Grant Application Requirements	1389
62-716.610 Allocation of Waste Tire Grant Funds	1389
62-716.620 Use of Waste Tire Grant Funds	1389
62-716.700 Litter Control and Prevention Grants	1389
62-716.900 Forms	1389
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	1389
Board of Chiropractic	1389
64B2-11.001 Application for Licensure Examination	1389
64B2-12.017 Processing Fee	1389
64B2-13.004 Continuing Education	1390
64B2-16.0075 Citations	1390
64B2-18.001 Definitions	1390
64B2-18.002 Application for Certification as a Chiropractic Physician's Assistant	1390
64B2-18.005 Certification of Supervising Physicians	1391
Division of Family Health Services.....	1391
64F-12.018 Fees	1391
 Section II Proposed Rules.....	 1391
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	1391
Division of Agricultural Environmental Services	1391
5E-14.106 Use of Pesticides – Labels, Limitations, Precautions.	1392
5E-14.117 Application for Examination for Pest Control Operator’s Certificate and Special Identification Card.	1392
5E-14.149 Enforcement and Penalties.....	1392

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 1392

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 1393

 33-404.102 Provision of Mental Health Services 1393

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS 1393

 St. Johns River Water Management District 1393

 40C-8.031 Minimum Surface Water Levels and Flows and Groundwater Levels 1394

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION 1394

 Division of Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco 1394

 61A-1.010 Approved Advertising and Promotional Gifts 1395

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1400

DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE 1400

 County and Municipal Juvenile Programs 1400

 63K-1.001 Purpose and Scope 1400

 63K-1.002 Operation of County or Municipal Juvenile Detention Centers 1400

 63K-1.003 Operation of County or Municipal Juvenile Delinquency Programs 1401

 63K-1.004 Transfers 1401

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 1401

 Board of Nursing 1401

 64B9-4.011 Dispensing Practitioners 1401

 64B9-7.001 Fees 1402

FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION 1403

 OIR – Insurance Regulation 1403

 69O-149.205 Indemnity Standard Risk Rates 1403

 69O-149.206 Preferred Provider/Exclusive Provider Standard Risk Rates 1405

 69O-149.207 Health Maintenance Organization Standard Risk Rates 1408

Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals 1411

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 1411

 12-26.008 Public Use Forms 1411

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 1412

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION 1412

 Health Facility and Agency Licensing 1412

 59A-4.200 Definitions 1412

 59A-4.201 Gold Seal Award 1412

 59A-4.2015 Review Process 1412

 59A-4.202 Quality of Care 1412

 59A-4.204 Turnover Ratio 1412

 59A-4.205 The State Long Term Care Ombudsman Council Review 1412

 59A-4.206 Termination and Frequency of Review 1412

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION 1413

 Construction Industry Licensing Board 1413

 61G4-18.001 Continuing Education Requirements for Certificateholders and Registrants 1413

 Florida Real Estate Commission 1413

 61J2-5.014 Registration of Corporation 1413

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1413

DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE 1414

 Prevention Programs..... 1414

 63C-1.001 Purpose and Scope..... 1414

 63C-1.002 Nonjudicial Procedures For Families Needing Services..... 1414

 63C-1.003 Coordinating Children-in-Need-of-Services and Families-in-Need-of-Services
 Programs..... 1414

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH..... 1415

 Division of Environmental Health..... 1415

 64E-15 Mobile Home, Recreational Vehicle and Lodging Parks and Recreational Camps..... 1415

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES..... 1415

 Economic Self-Sufficiency Program 1415

 65A-4.209 Income..... 1415

Section IV Emergency Rules..... 1415

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 1415

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1415

Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver..... 1415

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 1415

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 1415

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION 1416

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1417

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION..... 1418

Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings..... 1418

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 1418

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES..... 1418

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 1419

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 1420

DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT 1420

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 1421

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 1421

STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION 1421

DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS 1422

FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION 1422

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 1422

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 1423

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS 1424

DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS 1426

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES..... 1428

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION 1429

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1430

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH..... 1432

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES..... 1434

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION..... 1435

FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION..... 1435

FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION..... 1435

FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION..... 1436

CHILD CARE EXECUTIVE PARTNERSHIP 1436

FLORIDA MUNICIPAL PENSION TRUST FUND..... 1436

FLORIDA MUNICIPAL INVESTMENT TRUST..... 1436

FLORIDA MUNICIPAL LOAN COUNCIL 1436

CLERKS OF COURT OPERATIONS CORPORATION 1437

COMMISSION ON MARRIAGE AND FAMILY SUPPORT INITIATIVES 1437

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding

Declaratory Statements..... 1437

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 1437

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 1437

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION 1437

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1438

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH..... 1438

FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION..... 1438

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the Validity of Rules..... 1438

Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule Policy Challenges..... 1438

Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative Procedures Committee 1439

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing 1439

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES..... 1439

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 1440

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 1441

REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS..... 1441

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1441

EARLY LEARNING COALITION OF MANATEE COUNTY, INC..... 1441

SARASOTA COUNTY PUBLIC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 1441

WEST CENTRAL FLORIDA AREA AGENCY ON AGING..... 1442

Section XII Miscellaneous.....1442
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....1442
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND1444
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....1444
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION1444
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....1447
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....1447
FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION.....1448
HARDEE COUNTY1448

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....1449